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Chair  Norway – Erik Perstuen 
 
Participants  Denmark: Anders Faerch-Jensen; afj@sdfe.dk 
  Finland: Juha Vilhomaa; juha.vilhomaa@nls.fi 
  Finland: Risto Ilves; risto.ilves@nls.fi 
  Finland: Jani Kylmäaho; jani.kylmaaho@nls.fi 
  Finland: Anniina Lundvall; anniina.lundvall@nls.fi 
  Iceland: Gunnar H. Kristinsson; gunnar@lmi.is 
  Norway: Erik Perstuen; erik.perstuen@kartverket.no 
  Norway: Tomas Martin Holtan; tomas.martin.holtan@kartverket.no 
  Sweden: Anders Sandin; anders.sandin@lm.se  
  Sweden: Sofia Stjernlöf; sofia.stjernlof@lm.se  
  Sweden: Tobias Lindholm; tobias.lindholm@lm.se 
 
Reported Absence None 
 

Agenda 

Meeting dates 6.2.2020 – 7.2.2020 

Location Radisson Blu Plaza, Helsinki, Mikonkatu 23 

 
Thursday 6.2. 
 

11:00 – 12:00 Lunch hosted by NLS FI  

12:00 – 12:15 Welcome and practicalities Juha, Anniina 

12:15 – 12:30 Minutes from last meeting Erik 

12:30 – 13:00 NLS FI new strategy Pekka Halme 

13:00 – 13:30 Spatial data development programme 2020 - 2023 Risto 

13:30 – 14:00 Break  

14:00 – 14:15 Status report: Norway Erik, Tomas Martin 

14:15 – 14:30 Status report: Sweden Sofia, Tobias 

14:30 – 14:45 Status report: Denmark Anders 

14:45 – 15:00 Status report: Iceland Gunnar 

15:00 – 15:15 Break  

15:15 – 17:00 Collaboration with municipalities - Lessons learned from 
the Spatial Data Platform project 

Anniina Lundvall 

 How to work with municipalities – motivation, benefits for 
the municipalities, best practices, challenges, communi-
cation, … 

Each country, max. 
20 minutes 

17:00 – 17:30 3D/BIM working group draft plan and next steps Tomas Martin, Erik 

   

18:00 - Joint dinner with IT group, hosted by NLS FI at restaurant 
Lasipalatsi (Mannerheimintie 22-24) 
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Friday 7.2. 
 

8:30 – 12:00 Joint meeting with Nordic IT group 
 

 

 Open Source vs. Commercial software 
- general / high level policies 
- status and policies regarding topographic & ca-

dastral (when relevant) data systems 

IT directors and 
LMWG members, 
each country 

 PSI directive implementation & high value datasets 
 

IT directors 

12:00 Closing of the meeting, next meeting Erik, Olav Petter 

12:00 – 13:00 Lunch hosted by NLS FI  

 


